OP \$40.00 3608917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atomik, LLC		01/25/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertical Partners West, LLC	
Street Address:	10428 N. Ohio Street	
City:	Rathdrum	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83858	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608917	ATOMIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Scott@KelleyLegal.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley
Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VENOM-47715
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Kelley
SIGNATURE: /Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Atomik TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Atomik TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATOMIK, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Idaho, as indicated on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, owns the U.S. Trademark Registration identified as follows:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,608,917 registered April 21, 2009 for 1 the mark ATOMIK

WHEREAS, Vertical Partners West, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Idaho, with its principal place of business at 10428 N. Ohio Street, Rathdrum, Idaho 83858, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registration, together with all associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ATOMIK, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company assigns and transfers to Vertical Partners West, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark registration and all good will of the business symbolized by this mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record:

> Scott W. Kelley KELLY & KELLEY, LLP 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367

Date: <u>Sorwary 25</u>

ATOMIK, LLC

(UU) SUVES Name: <u>Clint Boures</u> Title: <u>Manajing Mambes</u>

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0503

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF IDAHO	
) ss.
COUNTY OF 100 TEXAS	

On James 25th 2016, before me, Robert Mores Values, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Clint Bores. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Idaho that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 02/04/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0504